
l]NTY DEPT. OF 
W RKS, HIGHWAY & 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin 53713 

Office: 608/266-4018 o Fax: 608/267-1533 
Publi Works Engin ring Oivi ion 

ORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
C.O.# 1 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE 8/28/2020 

PROJECT Photovoltaic System - Lussier Family Heritage Center & Lake Farm 
County Park 

ADDRESS 3101 Lake Farm Road, Madison, WI 
PURCHASE ORDER# 20201614-00 
BID/ PROPOSAL# 320010 
CONTRACTOR Vogel Bros. Building Co. 

DESCRIPTION: 

1 REFERENCE# COP1 
2 REQUESTED BY Owner 
3 PROPOSED CH.ANGE 76' L x 14' W x 1' D Undercutting. 

4 REASON FOR CH.ANGE Soft clay soil conditions at footings need undercutting and clear stone 
for stabilization. 

6 TOT AL ADD TO CONTRACT I $3,637.00 
.. Document not valid uni•• signed by the Owner, Architect (If applicable) and Contractor'"* 

The original Contract amount was: $644,000.00 

Net change by pre'Aously authorized Change Orders: $0.00 

The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $644,000.00 
Toe Contract amount will be Increased by this Change Order in $3,537.00 tlie amount of: 
Toe new Contract amount Including this Change Order will be: $647,537.00 

Toe Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days 
Toe date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 12/31/2020 
Chance Order therefore Is: 

Signature Approvals: 

Public Worka, Highway, & Tranaportatlon 

:======A=rc=h=lte=c=t/En=g=ln•=•=r=(A/E)======:11;:: ==~=====Co=ntr=o=•'======~ 

I Public Work• & Transportation Committee Accounting 

I RES.# 

Anal Copy l)strlbutlon: Contractor_ Controller Department _ A/E_ FWiT 

H:IShlrld'cNGINEERING OMBION\R)ll'I Shcrl\320010 -1.uHl• Cll'ilr-l.lle Fwm Sof•l11 • Chlngt OrdtrI\320010-C0#1.docx 


